SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 223

November 4, 2003 – Offered by Senator Carpenter.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- **1.** Page 2, line 3: after "895.045," insert "in any civil action,".
- 2. Page 2, line 6: after "not" insert ", with respect to injuries or damages determined to have been caused by such failure,".
 - **3.** Page 2, line 7: delete "for injuries or damages".
 - **4.** Page 2, line 7: delete the material beginning with "in" and ending with "(1)" on line 9 and substitute "for such injuries or damages by more than 15 percent. This section does not affect the determination of causal negligence in the action.".
- 9 **5.** Page 3, line 3: delete the material beginning with ", other" and ending with 10 "(1)," on line 4.
- **6.** Page 3, line 6: delete "not".

5

6

7

8

- 7. Page 3, line 7: after "damage" insert "resulting from the use or operation of
 the motorcycle, all-terrain vehicle, or snowmobile, subject to s. 895.049".
- 3 **8.** Page 3, line 7: delete the material beginning with "This" and ending with "person." on line 13.

5 (END)